

All Pakistan Newspapers Society

ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk

August 16, 2023

APNS/2023/79

All Member Publications All Accredited Advertising Agencies,

Sub: <u>Restoration of Advertisements of</u> <u>Ministry of Railways/Pakistan Railways</u>

Dear Sirs,

PAKISTAN NEWSPAPERS SOCIET

Please refer our circular No. APNS/2023/75 dated August 11, 2023 regarding suspension of Ministry of Railways/Pakistan Railways due to non-payment of outstanding dues of M/s. Channel 7 Communications (Pvt.) Ltd.

M/s. Channel 7 Communications (Pvt.) Ltd vide letter dated August 15, 2023 have informed that a meeting was arranged by the Director Advertisement, PID, Islamabad on August 15, 2023 between M/s. Channel 7 and Pakistan Railways, wherein it was mutually agreed that the agency would submit the invoices with supporting documents. Pakistan Railways agreed to clear the submitted invoices within 7 days from the date of documents submission. M/s. Channel 7 Communications (Pvt.) Ltd has requested to provisionally restore the business of Pakistan Railways.

In view of the above meeting, we have decided to provisionally restore the advertisements of Ministry of Railways/Pakistan Railways till further communication.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, DOADL (Sarmad Ali) Secretary General APNS